RESOLUTION NO. 7-2024-2025 A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF EDUCATION OF THE TAHOE TRUCKEE UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

Honoring National Hispanic Heritage Month ;Mes de la Herencia Hispana! September 15 to October 15, 2024

WHEREAS, Hispanic Heritage Week began in 1968 under President Lyndon Johnson and was expanded and enacted into law in 1988 to cover a 30-day period starting on September 15, the day which represents the anniversary of independence for five Latin American countries; and

WHEREAS, the theme for the 2024 National Hispanic Heritage Month is "Pioneers of Change: Shaping the Future Together," and during this month-long period, we honor the significant contributions made and the important presence of Hispanic Americans in the United States and celebrate the group's heritage and culture; and

WHEREAS, Hispanic Americans have made important contributions to the cultural fabric of this country while achieving significant recognition in American literature, science, music, and political leadership; and

WHEREAS, Hispanic Americans have helped to shape our Tahoe Truckee community with profound and positive influences through a strong commitment to family, faith, and community, an enduring work ethic, and many contributions to society as well as in our classrooms; and

WHEREAS, Tahoe Truckee schools' quality of life is enhanced by the richness and beauty of the Hispanic culture.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that as the Superintendent Chief Learning Officer of Tahoe Truckee Unified School District, I proclaim that our schools will stand with the nation in recognizing September 15 to October 15 National Hispanic Heritage Month with activities appropriate to the occasion and to value the roles and contributions of Hispanics to the local and national economies, culture, and identity.

APPROVED, PASSED, AND ADOPTED by the following vote of the members of the Board of Education of the Tahoe Truckee Unified School District, Placer County, State of California, September 18, 2024.

AYES: NOES: ABSENT: ABSTAIN:	
	Kerstin Kramer
ATTEST:	Secretary to the Board
correct copy of a Resolution adopted by the B	ation, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and oard of Education of the Tahoe Truckee Unified School which Resolution is on file in the office of the said
	Cris Hennessey
	Clerk to the Board
	Tahoe Truckee Unified School District